Sellindge online 24

This report was generated on 28/01/25. Overall 77 respondents completed this questionnaire.
The report has been filtered to show the responses for 'All Respondents'. A total of 77 cases
fall into this category.

The following charts are restricted to the top 12 codes. Lists are restricted to the most recent
100 rows.

As you are aware there might be development in Sellindge within the next 5
- 20 years.

Assuming further housing development will take place, how important do
you feel each of the following types of housing would be to the village?
Please rank each option in order of importance, with 1 being the most
Important and 6 being the least important. (Flats/1-2 bedroom properties
suitable for young professionals)
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As you are aware there might be development in Sellindge within the next 5
- 20 years.

Assuming further housing development will take place, how important do
you feel each of the following types of housing would be to the village?
Please rank each option in order of importance, with 1 being the most
iImportant and 6 being the least important. (Affordable housing for first time
buyers )
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2 co [
3 (16) [ 239
4.) 7%

5 (1) Joe

6 - least important (-)



As you are aware there might be development in Sellindge within the next 5
- 20 years.

Assuming further housing development will take place, how important do
you feel each of the following types of housing would be to the village?
Please rank each option in order of importance, with 1 being the most
iImportant and 6 being the least important. (3 and 4 bedroom family homes )
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1 - mostimportant (6) -9%

2 (5) -7%

6 - least important (1) |2%

As you are aware there might be development in Sellindge within the next 5
- 20 years.

Assuming further housing development will take place, how important do
you feel each of the following types of housing would be to the village?
Please rank each option in order of importance, with 1 being the most
iImportant and 6 being the least important. (Executive detached housing )

6 - least important (33) _50%
5 (14) _21%
4 (8) - 12%
2 (7) -11%
3 (4) .6%

1 - most important (-)



As you are aware there might be development in Sellindge within the next 5
- 20 years.

Assuming further housing development will take place, how important do
you feel each of the following types of housing would be to the village?
Please rank each option in order of importance, with 1 being the most
iImportant and 6 being the least important. (Housing for the elderly )

1 - most important (28) _38%
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As you are aware there might be development in Sellindge within the next 5
- 20 years.

Assuming further housing development will take place, how important do
you feel each of the following types of housing would be to the village?
Please rank each option in order of importance, with 1 being the most

iImportant and 6 being the least important. (Social housing (affordable housing
for rent))

6 - least important (19) _28%
3 (12) [ 18%
5 (11) [N 16%
1 - most important (9) -13%
2 (9) -13%
4 (7) -10%

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (I would
welcome some development in Sellindge if it meant facilities were improved)

sgree 2 | -
Neither agree or disagree (16) -22%



How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (The look of
Sellindge (e.g. building materials, design) is an important part of the character of
the village)

saree c2) [ -
Neither agree or disagree (8) -11%
Disagree (2) I3%

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (I would
welcome some development in Sellindge as long as this did not affect the views
across the village)
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Neither agree or disagree (14) -19%

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (The green
spaces are one of the main attractions of living in Sellindge)
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Neither agree or disagree (4) .5%

Disagree (3) l4%

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (I would not
welcome further development in the village under any circumstances)

saree o) [ -+
Disagree (20) _27%

Neither agree or disagree (11) -15%



What would be your greatest concern(s) should further development take
place in Sellindge?
Please choose a maximum of THREE answers:

Loss of views/green spaces (52) _68%
Effect on roads/parking (42) _55%
Change to village atmosphere (38) _49%
Strain on local facilities (shops, pubs) (30) _39%

The look of any new development (14) -18%

Strain on local school (14) -18%

Potential loss of heritage features (12) -16%

Strain on public transport (7) -9%

Other (7) -9%

| don’'t have any concerns (1) Il%

If Other, please specify

Air pollution is never considered.Nor is the resident close to the bridge of single file traffic.lt is
becoming a real problem getting off the drive.No one even tried to stop the Lorrie’s through out the
night.

Anti-social behaviour and litter/fly-tipping

Destroying the community through mass internal migration of people with no attachment to this area.
Strain on Doctors surgery and Dispensary plus WH hospital

Doctors

Flats and executive homes are not needed

Impact on community cohesion

Effects on facilities (waste/sewage etc.)

All of the above!

Sellindge is overprovided with owner occupied property

Worry about strain on infrastructure e.g doctors, school, drainage etc.
Strain on infrastructure e.g. drainage, water provision

Strain on GP surgery

There is too much traffic already in the village

Too much traffic, not safe to cycle on A20.



Do you need affordable housing (all ages) or are you an older homeowner
wanting more suitable housing for your needs?

o o I
ves o) I >

Are you in need of affordable housing? (Housing Association rented housing at 50%-80%

of open market costs. Shared ownership (part rent/part buy). First Homes - purchase with a minimum
30% discount)
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Are you an older person/household wanting to downsize/move to more suitable
housing for your needs?
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When do you think that you will need new housing?

s

If you currently live in Sellindge, do you wish to stay there?

ves 0o
N/A (1) .5%

No (-)

If you live outside of Sellindge, do you wish to return?



What is your connection with Sellindge? Please tick any that apply

*immediate family = mother/father, children over 18, brother/sister over 18

| currently live in Sellindge and have done so for at least 5 out of the la... (11) -61%
| currently live in Sellindge and have done so continuously for the last 3 ... (10) -56%

| have immediate* family which has lived continuously in Sellindge for at ... (3) .17%
In the past | have lived in Sellindge continuously for 5 years or more (1) |6%
I do not live in Sellindge but have been a member of a household which stil... (-)

| am in permanent full time employment, or about to take up permanent full ... (-)

What is your current housing situation?

prvate rented () [N 2>
Living with relatives (4) -21%

Renting from housing association (1) .5%

Other (1) .5%
Renting from Local Authority (-)

Shared ownership (-)
Please specify
Living with parents

How many bedrooms does your current home have?
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If you move to a new home in Sellindge, what type of household will you be?

coune o
Single person household (4) -21%

Other (-)

What size of household will you be in a new home (total number of people)?

1 person (4) _21%
3 people (2) -11%

5 people (2) -11%

4 people (1) .5%

6 people (-)

7 people (-)

8 people (-)

Age (Person 1)

67 77 54 44 58
65 60 57 22 72
30 35 71 Male 24
25



Age (Person 2)

64 56 42

23 34 19

76 74 Female
27

Age (Person 3)

18
10
16
31

Age (Person 4)

8
14

Age (Person 5)

1
13

Gender

female male Male
Fe.ale Female Male
Female Female female
Male

Gender

Male Male male
Female Female n/a
female Female Male

Gender

Male
Male
Female
n/a
Male

56
69
24

n/a
Female
Femalr

Female
Female
female

Male
Male
male



Gender

Female
Female
n/a

Gender

Male
Male

Which tenure would best suit your housing need?
Indicate any options that apply

Affordable Rent - rent levels are between 50%-80% of open market rent (8) -42%
First Homes - purchase with a minimum 30% discount. Maximum price after dis... (6) -32%
Open Market home ownership (6) -32%
Shared ownership - part rent/part buy. Deposit required (4) .21%

Self-Build - see your local authority self-build register here (1) |5%

What type of housing would you prefer?
Indicate any options that apply

House (10) -53%
Bungalow (10) - 53%

Cohousing for older people - a small development of self-contained homes fo... (4) .21%
Flat (2) |11%

Level access accommodation suitable for older persons/persons with disabili... (2) I11%

Level access accommodation suitable for older persons/persons with disabili... (1) I5%

Other (-)



How many bedrooms would you need in new accommodation?
Please note - If you need affordable rented housing, your local authority housing register allocation
policy will determine how many bedrooms you would be eligible for.
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Do you or a member of your household have any particular or specialised
housing requirements e.g. due to a disability or special need?
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If you answered Yes, please state what they are

Copd and chronic pain

en-suite bathroom with easy access

Autism, fibromyalgia

We are a married couple but require 2 bedrooms as one of us snores very loudly!!
No stairs

Too personal to answer

Wife disabled/stroke .

Mobility problems due to arthritis



Please state the total gross annual income (before tax) of the household in
housing need (joint if a couple). Do not include housing benefit or council tax
benefit.

£40,000 - £50,000 (5) _28%
£15,000 - £20,000 (3) -17%
£20,000 - £25,000 (3) -17%

£25,000 - £30,000 (2) -11%
Under £10,000 (1) .6%

£10,000 - £15,000 (1) .6%
£30,000 - £35,000 (1) .6%
£50,000 - £60,000 (1) .6%
£60,000 - £80,000 (1) .6%
£35,000 - £40,000 (-)
£80,000 + (-)

If you are interested in Shared Ownership or First Homes, please tell us how
much money you can raise towards a deposit on a new home (we need this
information to assess whether this option is affordable to you)

30,000
Approx 300,000 equity from current property



Why are you seeking a new home? Tick any that apply

Need smaller home (4) -29%

Current home too expensive (3) -21%
Alternative accommodation due to age/infirmity (3) -21%

Disability/disabled (3) -21%
First independent home (3) -21%

Setting up home with partner (2) -14%
Need larger home (2) -14%
Current home in need of major repair (1) .7%
Access problems (1) .7%
Retirement (1) .7%
Difficulty maintaining current home (1) .7%

Current home affecting health (-)

If Other, please specify

Are you registered on your local authority housing register?
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